Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION - NONPROFIT

tor

MICHIGAN ROLLIN' PISTONS

ID NUMBER: 70719C

received by facsimile transmission on November 13, 2009 is hereby endorsed Filed on November 13, 2009 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 13TH day of November, 2009.

			& ECONOMIC GROWTH
	BUH	REAU OF COMMERCIA	
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ON	LY)
	This document is effective a subsequent effective da received date is stated in		
lame Noelle Colwell			
ddress	Market and the second s		-[
438 Wortham Dr	CA-1	Za Cada	
ity Rochester Hills	State MI	Zip Code 48307	
Document will be re	turned to the name and ument will be mailed to	address you enter above. _ਤ	EFFECTIVE DATE:
	4.03		PODATION
	For use	TICLES OF INCOR by Domestic Nonpro d information and instruc	ofit Corporations
	•		
Pursuant to Articles:	the provisions of Act 16	52, Public Acts of 1982, the	e undersigned corporation executes the following
ARTICLE I			
The name of the co	orporation is:	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Michigan Rollin' Pisto	ons		
ARTICLE II			
The purpose or pur Wheelchair bo Mithate, Stime basketball, 30 Sports teams	rposes for which the concestiball to persuat, and promosupe of actual in promoting to	rporation is organized are: sure wy disabilities note growth an thes of the teams the conducting juni	() to actively promote + demonstrates as well as to the general public (2) of development of junior wheelchair or regional baskethall events. (5)
organiza ton	draising in so	pport of activitie	is for the town
	is organized upon a N	lonstock (Stock or Non:	basis.
The corporation		•	
	a stock basis, the total r	number of shares which the	e cornoration has authority to issue is
2. If organized on a	a stock basis, the total r		e corporation has authority to issue is
2. If organized on a n/a classes, the des	signation of each class,	the number of shares in ea	e corporation has authority to issue is . If the shares are, or are to be, divided into ach class, and the relative rights, preferences and
2. If organized on a n/a classes, the des		the number of shares in ea	. If the shares are, or are to be, divided into

ARTICLE	III (cont.)
---------	-------------

3. a. If organized on a nonstock basis, the description and value of its real property assets are: (if none, insert "none") None					
b. The description and value of its personal property assets are: (if none, insert "none")					
	None				
c.	The corporation is to be financed under	r the following general plan:			
	Fundraising events; see attached by-laws				
d.	The corporation is organized on a Mer			basis.	
		(Membership or Directorship)			
ICI	E IV				
The	e name of the resident agent at the regi	stered office :			
No	pelle Colwell				
The	e address of the registered office is:				
24	38 Wortham Dr, Rochester Hills		, Michigan	48307	
(S	treet Address)	(City)	_,	(ZIP Code)	
The	e mailing address of the registered office	e, if different than above:			
			, Michigan		
(Si	treet Address or P.O. Box)	(City)		(ZIP Code)	
CL	EV				
na	me(s) and address(es) of the incorpora	ntor(s) is (are) as follows:			
lam	ne	Residence or Business A	ddress		
Noeile Colwell		2438 Wortham Dr, Rocheste	2438 Wortham Dr, Rochester Hills, MI 48307		
iel 7	Thomas Colwell Jr	2438 Wortham Dr, Rocheste	2438 Wortham Dr, Rochester Hills, MI 48307		
		V			
		······································			
	TO THE STATE OF TH	A STATE OF THE STA			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				<u>.</u>	
	b. c. d. The 24 (SThe SThe	b. The description and value of its person None c. The corporation is to be financed under Fundraising events; see attached by-laws d. The corporation is organized on a Medicial Med	b. The description and value of its personal property assets are: (if none, insert None c. The corporation is to be financed under the following general plan: Fundraising events; see attached by-laws d. The corporation is organized on a Membership (Membership or Directorship) TICLE IV The name of the resident agent at the registered office: Noelle Colwell The address of the registered office is: 2438 Wortham Dr, Rochester Hills (Street Address) (City) The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above: (Street Address or P.O. Box) (City) ICLE V e name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) is (are) as follows: Residence or Business A	b. The description and value of its personal property assets are: (if none, insert "none") None c. The corporation is to be financed under the following general plan: Fundraising events; see attached by-laws d. The corporation is organized on a Membership (Membership or Directorship) (ICLE IV The name of the resident agent at the registered office: Noelle Colwell The address of the registered office is: 2438 Wortham Dr. Rochester Hills (Street Address) (City) The mailing address of the registered office, if different than above: (Street Address or P.O. Box) (City) CICLE V ename(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) is (are) as follows: Residence or Business Address site Colwell 2438 Wortham Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48	

Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

MICHIGAN ROLLIN' PISTONS

ID NUMBER: 70719C

received by facsimile transmission on January 22, 2010 is hereby endorsed Filed on January 22, 2010 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 22ND day of January, 2010.

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES						
Date Received	ale Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)					
	This document is effective on the date filed subsequent effective date within 90 days a date is stated in the document.					
	date to stated it the decarron.		ភ			
Name						
Noelle Colwell						
Address						
2438 Wortham Dr						
Rochester Hills	State MI	ZIP Code 48307				
Ocument will be no if left blank do	eturned to the name and address you ent current will be mailed to the registered o	er above. 🕠	EFFECTIVE DATE:			

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

The present name of the corporation is: Michigan Rolli	in' Pistons	
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	70719C	

3. Article VI of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

New Article as follows:

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed to another 501 (c) (3) organization for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporation: For amendments adopted first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.	ed by unanimous consent of ind	corporators before the				
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation w	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the 20th day of					
December 2009 in accordance w	ith the provisions of the Act by the	e unanimous consent of the				
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Direct	ctors or Trustees.	o dilaini() da do to dila di fi fi				
Signed this 22nd	day ofJanuary	2010				
Malle & Callee						
(Signature)	(Signature)					
Noelle Colwell (Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print N	(oma)				
(Type of Print Name)	(Type or Print N	vame)				
(Signature)	(Signature)					
D. Thomas Colwell Jr						
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print N	lame)				
5. Profit Corporation Only: Shareholder or Board Approval						
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation proposed by the board was duly adopted on the						
writing has been given. (Note: Written consent be such provision appears in the Articles of Incorpor		s is permitted only if				
written consent of all the shareholders entitled to	•	107/2) of the Act				
written consent of all the shareholders entitled to	vote in accordance with Section 2	tor(2) of the Act.				
board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 611(2) of the Act.						
		7				
Profit Corporations and Professional	Service Corporations					
Signed this day of						
By(Signature of an authorized office	cer or agent)					
(Type or Print Name)						
(1) possi i distribuido]				
		•				